A Resolution authorizing an expanded scope of work for the grant to Heights Arts 
Collaborative, Inc. (“Heights Arts”) through Ordinance No. 179-2023; and declaring the 
necessity that this legislation become immediately effective as an emergency measure. 

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland Heights, Ohio (the “City”) received Thirty-Eight 

Million, Eight Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Sixty-Two Dollars and 0/100 
($38,817,062.00) in direct payments pursuant to the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 
(“ARPA Funds”); 

WHEREAS, this Council authorized the award of ARPA Funds to Heights Arts 

through Ordinance No. 179-2023, such authorization being based on its proposal to 
Council;